\\\ﬁ AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []

Exterior Cano ir- 2 0 12-31-

- Scﬁl{)g{epalr Woodland DATE: 12-31-12 ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

McNutt Construction Co. CONTRACT DATE: 6-22-12

P.O. Box 431 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Elizabethtown, KY 42702

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Cost to provide trim blocks at the sheetmetal returns where truss infills are completed at the existing building line per proposal

dated December 31, 2012.

The original Contract Sum was $ $7.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 87,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 466.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 87.466.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 1, 2012

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Peck Flannery Gream & Warren MecNutt Construction Co. Hardin County Board of Education
Architects, LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
112 North Main Street P.O. Box 431 65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42702 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS A% W ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Larry Gream, President Mark McNutt, President Nanette Johnston, Superintendent
(Typed nane) (Typed name) (Typed name)

L2 -2 22012
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA"
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 08:46:56 on 12/31/2012 under Order No.7450702988_1 which expires on 01/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (910452597)



McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
mcenutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

December 31, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Woodland Elementary- Canopy Repair
Radcliff, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per our email dated November 1, 2012 the cost to provide trim blocks at the Sheetmetal returns where
truss infills are completed at the existing building line is $466.00.

COST BREAKDOWN
Labor- 20 man hours $400.00
Bond 1.2% $ 5.00
O &P 15% $ 61.00
TOTAL $466.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas, Vice- President

Copy to: Hardin County Board of Education

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



McNutt Construction

From: "McNutt Construction” <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
To: “Taylor, Rusty" <rusty.taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>
Cc: <lgream@pfgw.org>; "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
: <david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Tarquinio, Dawn" <dawn.tarquinio@hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Thursday, November 01, 2012 3:24 PM

Subject: Re: Building
Rusty,

The equipment was left onsite in case additional trim was required under the canopies. It was not clear what we
were going to do but after our phone conversation today we now know what direction to proceed. We will be
providing a cost for the trim blocks per the previous sample. Due to scheduling issues we will not be able have the
material and equipment removed tomorrow but will do this Monday.

Any questions let me know.
Mark McNutt

---- Original Message --—--

From: Taylor, Rusty

To: Mark McNutt (menutt@kvnet.org)

Cc: Larry Gream (Igream@pfgw.org) ; Milby, Gary ; Wyatt, David ; Tarquinio, Dawn
Sent: Thursday, November 01, 2012 11:15 AM

Subject: FW.: Building

Mark,

Larry and | were at the project site yesterday and also noticed quite a bit of clean-up did need to be
addressed. Could you please follow-up on Ms. Tarquino’s concerns. | know you are waiting on instructions to
complete the trim pieces at the sheetmetal returns where truss infills are completed at the existing building
line. | thought Larry advised previously that he had approved the sample trim piece installation that was
installed by Todd. If any additional information is holding this up, please advise.

Thanks,

Rusty

From: Tarquinio, Dawn

Sent: Thursday, November 01, 2012 6:50 AM
To: Taylor, Rusty

Subject: Building

Hi Mr. Taylor,
| was given your name as the contact person for this.

The construction on our canopies is complete and it looks beautiful! Unfortunately, there is QUITE a bit of
equipment left behind out front and to the side by the cafeteria. What can we do to have this removed from
the property? | am also concerned about the 6 cinderblocks out there being thrown through a window.

Dawwn Tarquinio

Principal

Woodland Elementary

Hardin County Schools

11/1/2012



- = - -

6000 Woodland Drive
Radcliff, KY 40160-8761
270-352-5828

Fax 270-352-5835

We Succccd. No E xcuses. No Exccptions.

11/1/2012



